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Reference # Request

Requester’'s Name

Response Sent

2022-01-19-A

2022-01-26-A

2022-02-16-A
2022-03-09-A
2022-05-17-A

2022-05-23-A

2022-06-06-A

2022-06-10-A

2022-06-13-A

2022-06-21-A

2022-06-23-A

2022-07-06-A
2022-07-27-A

2022-08-15-A

2022-08-22-A

Winning proposal for Independent Assessor for
MHBE IT’s Security Review.

SHOP vendor responses and list of vendors who
responded

Effectuated enrollment numbers for active QHPs

Enrollment breakdown by county (CareFirst, Kaiser)

All proposals for solicitation: BPM028490:
Consolidated Service Center

Maryland Health Benefit Exchange (MHBE)
Consolidated Service Center Request for Proposals
(RFP), Solicitation Number BPM028490.

Request for Proposals (RFP), MHBE Consolidated
Service Center- # BPM028490

A copy of the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid
Services (CMS) White Paper referenced

during the Board of Trustees meeting on May 31,
2022. Names of CMS employees communicated
with and a copy of any communications between
CMS and MHBE related to sonication number
BPMO028490

Maximus Inc. and Conduent State Healthcare, LLC
Proposals submitted in response to Maryland
Health Exchange (MHBE), Consolidated Service
Center System, RFP Number BPM028490

RFP Number BPM028490. The winning proposal,
All competitor proposals (cost and technical),
Award evaluations, score sheets, evaluator notes,
and award notice

MHBE Consolidated Service Center, Solicitation
#BPM028490 (2) copies of any meeting notes, bid
tabulation or other communications documenting
the decision process by Maryland HBE, and (3)
contract documents to include all contract
amendments.

CMS Letter regarding CSC Contract

Consolidated Service Center: copies of awarded
contract, winning proposal, losing proposals, copies
of evaluation materials

All exchanges of communications between CMS
and MHBE regarding Maximus’ Conflict of Interest
final effectuated enrollment (paid premium)
numbers for the active medical benefit QHPs

Amy Salter
John Schultz

Jodi Tonkin
Jodi Tonkin

Jennifer K. Chmielewski
Legal Assistant to

Philip M. Andrews and
John F. Dougherty
Kathy Perez Monterroso

Bob Tisone

Michelle Colbert

Patty Bishop

Gib Smith

Tamara Jordan

David P Dixon

Lauree Valverde

Michele Colbert

Nate Terell

2/3/22
4/1/22

3/9/22
3/18/22
6/13/22

8/5/22

8/5/22

8/5/22

8/5/2022

9/12/22

9/16/22

1/31/23
9/15/22

8/15/22

8/15/22



2022-08-24-A

2022-08-25-A

2022-10-12-A
2022-10-18-A

2022-10-25-A
2022-11-7-A

2022-11-14-A

participating on the MD Health Benefit Exchange in
2022 (as of July 1, 2022)

MHBE Consolidated Service Center RFP. Formal
Solicitation for the Stand Alone Vision
Benefits/Plans

Decision letters solicitation BPM028490

Full employee list for MHBE

Previous/Past Bid, related to bid BPM031490 IT
Consulting and Technical Support Services IDIQ for
Maryland Health Benefit Exchange due on
11/28/2022.

Consolidated Service Center Contract

IT Consulting and Technical Support Services IDIQ
Names of vendors providing these services and
cost sheets

Winning vendor proposals, technical and financial
part from the following companies: Infojini Inc. and
22nd Century Technologies

Klyte Occena

Rifkin Weiner Livingston,
LLC
Felicia Hawkins

Raquel Moya

Rhea Mae Lumanog

Pam Kaur

Raquel Moya
records@ccsglobaltech.c
om

9/15/22

1/24/23

10/25/22
11/9/22

1/27/23
11/30/22

12/31/22



