

PIA Request Log 2022

Reference #	Request	Requester's Name	Response Sent
2022-01-19-A	Winning proposal for Independent Assessor for MHBE IT's Security Review.	Amy Salter	2/3/22
2022-01-26-A	SHOP vendor responses and list of vendors who responded	John Schultz	4/1/22
2022-02-16-A	Effectuated enrollment numbers for active QHPs	Jodi Tonkin	3/9/22
2022-03-09-A	Enrollment breakdown by county (CareFirst, Kaiser)	Jodi Tonkin	3/18/22
2022-05-17-A	All proposals for solicitation: BPM028490: Consolidated Service Center	Jennifer K. Chmielewski Legal Assistant to Philip M. Andrews and John F. Dougherty	6/13/22
2022-05-23-A	Maryland Health Benefit Exchange (MHBE) Consolidated Service Center Request for Proposals (RFP), Solicitation Number BPM028490.	Kathy Perez Monterroso	8/5/22
2022-06-06-A	Request for Proposals (RFP), MHBE Consolidated Service Center- # BPM028490	Bob Tisone	8/5/22
2022-06-10-A	A copy of the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) White Paper referenced during the Board of Trustees meeting on May 31, 2022. Names of CMS employees communicated with and a copy of any communications between CMS and MHBE related to sonication number BPM028490	Michelle Colbert	8/5/22
2022-06-13-A	Maximus Inc. and Conduent State Healthcare, LLC Proposals submitted in response to Maryland Health Exchange (MHBE), Consolidated Service Center System, RFP Number BPM028490	Patty Bishop	8/5/2022
2022-06-21-A	RFP Number BPM028490. The winning proposal, All competitor proposals (cost and technical), Award evaluations, score sheets, evaluator notes, and award notice	Gib Smith	9/12/22
2022-06-23-A	MHBE Consolidated Service Center, Solicitation #BPM028490 (2) copies of any meeting notes, bid tabulation or other communications documenting the decision process by Maryland HBE, and (3) contract documents to include all contract amendments.	Tamara Jordan	9/16/22
2022-07-06-A	CMS Letter regarding CSC Contract	David P Dixon	1/31/23
2022-07-27-A	Consolidated Service Center: copies of awarded contract, winning proposal, losing proposals, copies of evaluation materials	Lauree Valverde	9/15/22
2022-08-15-A	All exchanges of communications between CMS and MHBE regarding Maximus' Conflict of Interest	Michele Colbert	8/15/22
2022-08-22-A	final effectuated enrollment (paid premium) numbers for the active medical benefit QHPs	Nate Terell	8/15/22

	participating on the MD Health Benefit Exchange in 2022 (as of July 1, 2022)		
2022-08-24-A	MHBE Consolidated Service Center RFP. Formal Solicitation for the Stand Alone Vision Benefits/Plans	Klyte Occena	9/15/22
2022-08-25-A	Decision letters solicitation BPM028490	Rifkin Weiner Livingston, LLC	1/24/23
2022-10-12-A	Full employee list for MHBE	Felicia Hawkins	10/25/22
2022-10-18-A	Previous/Past Bid, related to bid BPM031490 IT Consulting and Technical Support Services IDIQ for Maryland Health Benefit Exchange due on 11/28/2022.	Raquel Moya	11/9/22
2022-10-25-A	Consolidated Service Center Contract	Rhea Mae Lumanog	1/27/23
2022-11-7-A	IT Consulting and Technical Support Services IDIQ Names of vendors providing these services and cost sheets	Pam Kaur	11/30/22
2022-11-14-A	Winning vendor proposals, technical and financial part from the following companies: Infojini Inc. and 22nd Century Technologies	Raquel Moya records@ccsglobaltech.c om	12/31/22